Town of Erie Resolution No. 21-107

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Appointing Members to the Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Advisory Board

Whereas, on August 16, 2021, the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Board (the "DEIAB") recommended that the Board of Trustees appoint members to fill existing vacancies on the DEIAB due to recent resignations; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees wishes to make such appointments to the DEIAB.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie, Colorado that:

Section 1. The Board of Trustees hereby appoints the following individuals to the Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Advisory Board, all of whom shall serve initial terms through October 27, 2021:

through October 27, 2021:	sory board, all or whom shall serve initial term
M. Alejandra Spray	
Benazir Rowe	
Maria Dawson	
Tanusree Vinnakota	
Adopted this 24th day of Augu	ıst, 2021.
Attest:	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk	_